

For Immediate Release

August 27, 2020 Skylark Holdings Co., Ltd.

Skylark Opened the First Shabu-shabu Restaurant in Malaysia

- Malaysia is the 2nd overseas location followed by Taiwan -

Skylark Holdings Co., Ltd. (headquartered in Musashino City, Tokyo; Chairman, President and CEO: Makoto Tani; code: 3197, Tokyo Stock Exchange) has opened 1st restaurant "SHABU-YO Sunway Velocity Mall" in Kuala Lumpur, Malaysia.

In August 2018, Skylark Group founded its wholly-owned subsidiary "SKYLARK MALAYSIA SDN.BHD". The opening of the restaurant was delayed due to the COVID-19 outbreak but finally opened this month.

"Syabu-Yo" written as "SHABU-YO" in Malaysia is a Shabu-shabu specialty all-you-can-eat style restaurant, which has 274 stores in Japan, 21 stores in Taiwan. Malaysia is the 2nd overseas location. At restaurant, premium pork, beef and chicken, fresh vegetables, various sauces and condiments are served in buffet-style allowing customers to choose their own meals.

We will put in our best efforts to meet customer expectations in Malaysia and promote Shabu-shabu through our restaurant's services.





Store appearance

Store interior

[Summary of SHABU-YO Sunway Velocity Mall]

Name: SHABU-YO Sunway Velocity Mall

Location: Lot 3-58, Sunway Velocity Mall, Lingkaran SV, Sunway Velocity, 55100

Kuala Lumpur, Malaysia

Business hours: 10:00 - 22:00

Seating capacity/ Floor space: 134 seats/ 2,932sqf (272.39m²) *Currently 128 seats in response to the COVID-19





Store interior

Fresh vegetables corner

[Menu Summary]

- Meat: Pork, Beef, Chicken (All-you-can-eat)/ Approx. 20 kinds of fresh vegetables/ Approx. 35 kinds of condiments
- Limited-time offering: Australian Wagyu at Special Price
- Dipping Sauces: "Ponzu" Citrus-based sauce, Sesame sauce (Directly imported from Japan), In-house Chili sauce
- Other Menu: Japanese-style curry, Noodles, Deep-fried food, "Chirashi-zushi" various kinds of toppings on sushi rice, Desserts, Beer and other beverages

[Menu Image] Weekday Lunch: Pork & Chicken Course from Approx. 1,000 yen (Average Price: 1,400 – 1,500 yen)



[Company Information]

Company Name : SKYLARK HOLDINGS CO., LTD.

Representative : Makoto Tani, Chairman, President & CEO

Business Activities : Food services and related businesses

Listed Market : First Section of the Tokyo Stock Exchange (TSE code 3197)

Group Stores : 3,239 stores including overseas location (as of July 31, 2020)

[Press Inquiries]

Contact: Maki Yokota, Yoshihiko Hanajima, Mai Kitaura Public Relations, SKYLARK HOLDINGS, CO.LTD. TEL: 0422-37-5310 E-MAIL: pr@skylark.co.jp